OP \$715.00 954759

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STUDIO RAY, LLC		09/05/2017	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	299 Park Avenue
Internal Address:	23rd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10171
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Registration Number: 954759 Registration Number: 1909358 Registration Number: 3459297 Registration Number: 3496958 Registration Number: 1407702 Registration Number: 2049955 Registration Number: 3823453 Registration Number: 2668831 Registration Number: 3383843 Registration Number: 3771390 Registration Number: 3998013 Registration Number: 4253332 Registration Number: 4253339 Registration Number: 4253339 Registration Number: 4795546 Registration Number: 4503168	er Word Mark
Registration Number: 3459297 Registration Number: 3496958 Registration Number: 1407702 Registration Number: 2049955 Registration Number: 3823453 Registration Number: 2668831 Registration Number: 3771390 Registration Number: 3998013 Registration Number: 4253332 Registration Number: 4253339 Registration Number: 2967724 Registration Number: 4795546 Registration Number: 4503168	GERRY
Registration Number: 3496958 Registration Number: 1407702 Registration Number: 2049955 Registration Number: 3823453 Registration Number: 2668831 Registration Number: 3771390 Registration Number: 3998013 Registration Number: 4253332 Registration Number: 4253339 Registration Number: 2967724 Registration Number: 4795546 Registration Number: 4503168	GERRY
Registration Number: 1407702 Registration Number: 2049955 Registration Number: 3823453 Registration Number: 2668831 Registration Number: 3383843 Registration Number: 3771390 Registration Number: 3998013 Registration Number: 4253332 Registration Number: 4253339 Registration Number: 2967724 Registration Number: 4795546 Registration Number: 4503168	GERRY
Registration Number: 2049955 Registration Number: 3823453 Registration Number: 2668831 Registration Number: 3383843 Registration Number: 3771390 Registration Number: 3998013 Registration Number: 4253332 Registration Number: 4253339 Registration Number: 2967724 Registration Number: 4795546 Registration Number: 4503168	G
Registration Number: 3823453 Registration Number: 2668831 Registration Number: 3383843 Registration Number: 3771390 Registration Number: 3998013 Registration Number: 4253332 Registration Number: 4253339 Registration Number: 2967724 Registration Number: 4795546 Registration Number: 4503168	GERRY G
Registration Number: 2668831 Registration Number: 3383843 Registration Number: 3771390 Registration Number: 3998013 Registration Number: 4253332 Registration Number: 4253339 Registration Number: 2967724 Registration Number: 4795546 Registration Number: 4503168	ZERO XPOSUR
Registration Number: 3383843 Registration Number: 3771390 Registration Number: 3998013 Registration Number: 4253332 Registration Number: 4253339 Registration Number: 2967724 Registration Number: 4795546 Registration Number: 4503168	ZERO XPOSUR
Registration Number: 3771390 Registration Number: 3998013 Registration Number: 4253332 Registration Number: 4253339 Registration Number: 2967724 Registration Number: 4795546 Registration Number: 4503168	RIVER EDGE
Registration Number: 3998013 Registration Number: 4253332 Registration Number: 4253339 Registration Number: 2967724 Registration Number: 4795546 Registration Number: 4503168	ZX PLATINUM
Registration Number: 4253332 Registration Number: 4253339 Registration Number: 2967724 Registration Number: 4795546 Registration Number: 4503168	ZX ZEROXPOSUR
Registration Number: 4253339 Registration Number: 2967724 Registration Number: 4795546 Registration Number: 4503168	ZX SURF
Registration Number: 2967724 Registration Number: 4795546 Registration Number: 4503168	ZX
Registration Number: 4795546 Registration Number: 4503168	ZX
Registration Number: 4503168	
	ROCK AND ROW
D 1 N 1 4400 474	MOUNTAIN XPEDITION
Registration Number: 4499471	MOUNTAIN XPEDITION
Registration Number: 4447077	GERRY MOUNTAINEERING

900420091 REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0991

TRADEMARK_

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4447084	GERRY MOUNTAINEERING
Registration Number:	3692629	ISIS
Registration Number:	4582618	ISIS
Registration Number:	3075774	ISIS
Registration Number:	2527386	
Registration Number:	3850428	ISIS
Registration Number:	4582619	ISIS
Registration Number:	4836373	XTREME XPOSURE
Registration Number:	5192025	RAINCHEK
Registration Number:	4358584	BEACH 2 STREET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F172445
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew R. Pierce
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew R. Pierce/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=FINAL -- Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks -- Studio Ray#page2.tif source=FINAL -- Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks -- Studio Ray#page3.tif source=FINAL -- Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks -- Studio Ray#page4.tif source=FINAL -- Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks -- Studio Ray#page5.tif source=FINAL -- Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks -- Studio Ray#page6.tif source=FINAL -- Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks -- Studio Ray#page7.tif source=FINAL -- Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks -- Studio Ray#page8.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

September 5, 2017

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, STUDIO RAY, LLC, a New York limited liability company

(the "Grantor"), hereby grants to CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Grantee")

a continuing security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the

United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Trademarks")

set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Trademarks, subject

to the rights of any licensee, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademarks are

associated, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement

of any of the Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all

Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Senior Secured Advised Line of Credit

Demand Promissory Note by, among others, the Grantor and the Grantee, dated as of the date

hereof (as amended, amended and restated, extended or otherwise modified and in effect from

time to time, the "Note"). The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security

interest granted herein are as set forth in (i) the Note and (ii) that certain Security Agreement by,

among others, the Grantor and the Grantee, dated as of the date hereof (as such agreement may

be amended, amended and restated, extended or otherwise modified and in effect from time to

time), and all of the terms and provisions of each are incorporated herein by reference. In the

event that any provisions of this grant are deemed to conflict with either the Note or the Security

Agreement, the provisions of the Note or the Security Agreement, as applicable, shall govern.

[signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this grant as of the date above first written.

	AI, LIA, as a Chanc) [
	(^)	
- Factoria		
The same of		
3y:		
Vame:	than Ha	Jan Million
Title:	11 am Q7	

Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Grantee

Name: Britt O'Rourke

Title: Senior Vice President

REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0995

SCHEDULE A

[see attached]

STUDIO RAY, LLC U.S. TRADEMARKS

	***************************************	U.S. TRADEMAR	79		
Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Latest Date to File Section 8/15	Latest Date to File Second Section 8/9	Latest Date to File 10 Year Renewal
Gerry	0954759	3/13/73	Filed	3/13/23	3/13/33
Gerry	1909358	8/1/95	Filed	8/1/25	8/1/35
Gerry	3459297	7/1/08	Filed	7/1/18	7/1/28
Ġ	3496958	9/2/08	Filed	9/2/18	9/2/28
GERRY 💪	1407702	9/2/86	Ten year renewal filed on 6/28/2007	Filed	9/2/26
Zero Xposur	2049955	4/1/97	Filed	Filed	4/1/27
zena) (Posun	3823453	7/27/10	Filed	7/27/20	7/27/30
River Edge	2668831	12/31/2002	Renewal filed	12/31/2022	12/31/2032
ZX Platinum	3383843	2/19/08	Filed	2/19/18	2/19/28
ZEROXPOSUR	3771390	4/6/10	Filed	4/6/20	4/6/30
	3998013	7/19/11	Filed	7/19/21	7/19/31

	1			<u> </u>	
ZX	4253332	12/4/12	12/4/18	12/4/22	12/4/32
N					
國					
	4253339	12/4/12	12/4/18	12/4/22	12/4/32
DΠ					
	2967724	7/12/05	Filed	Filed	7/12/25
BLACHE	Pef				
Beach 2 Street	4358584	6/25/13	6/25/19	6/25/23	6/25/33
ROCK AND ROW	4795546	8/18/15	8/18/21	8/18/25	8/18/35
MOUNTAIN XPEDITION	4503168	3/25/14	3/25/20	3/25/24	3/25/34
PEDITION					
	4499471	3/18/14	3/18/20	3/18/24	3/18/34
GERRY		10/10/10	10/10/10	12/10/22	10/10/22
MOUNTAINEERING	4447077	12/10/13	12/10/19	12/10/23	12/10/33

ACCUPATING	4447084	12/10/13	12/10/19	12/10/23	12/10/33
ISIS	3692629	10/6/09	Filed	10/6/19	10/6/29
ISIS	4582618	8/12/14	8/12/20	8/12/24	8/12/34
ISİS	3075774	4/4/06	Filed	4/4/26	4/4/36
*5	2527386	1/8/02	1/8/22	1/8/32	1/8/42
ISIS	3850428	9/21/10	Filed	9/21/20	9/21/30
isis	4582619	8/12/14	8/12/20	8/12/24	8/12/34
XTREME XPOSURE	4836373	10/20/15	10/20/21	10/20/25	10/20/35
		4/25/2017	4/25/2023	4/25/2027	4/25/2037
RAINCHEK	5192025	1			

RECORDED: 09/06/2017